{ﬁiﬁmtﬁﬁ}

S0 SUCCESSFUL

HARVARD
APPLICATION
ESSAYS

S 3hR

The Harvar d Crimson O /& M\

X EBEF ST
BRBIFA IS

20073 M &z B13E 6]t 1




BEFIHETEF
BB HE
2007 MBI [EE 3




EHEW%E (C | P ) ¥iE

M PBREh BRESC 50 B : 5B 3 A / 32 The Harvard Crimson 4 . — Jb3
R E B HARA TR AE, 2011.10

$ £ J& 3L : 50 Successful Harvard Application Essays, Third Edition: What
Worked for Them Can Help You Get into the College of Your Choice

ISBN 978-7-5100-3965-2

[ O T .O% W . OF¥HEF - HiE - WX -5/ NV . O H315
HEIRRAS B F57E CIP $iiEA% - (2011) 55 186408 5

50 Successful Harvard Application Essays: What Worked for Them Can Help You Get into the College
of Your Choice (3rd Edition) by The Harvard Crimson

Copyright: © 2010 by The Harvard Crimson

FEH+5 978-0-312-62438-5

This edition arranged with ST. MARTIN’S PRESS, LLC.

Through BIG APPLE TUTTLE-MORI AGENCY, LABUAN, MALAYSIA.

2011 BEIJING WORLD PUBLISHING CORPORATION

All rights reserved.

R TFHEARIGERN (FEFTPEGERK, PEEENR TR ) HEL17.

W BB HIE 3C 50 Je (FEDUMRUSE) 45 3 i

#
ok i 20

50 Successful Harvard Application Essays, 3rd Edition
The Harvard Crimson

B FE OREE KT
: WL OKEERR T &

B
&
it

: HRERHRAFIERE AT
FKERHA
: HEEBHRARIERAF
(it JEHEAP AT 1375 ER4: 100010 H3i%: 64077922)
: BHFEEBIERSNSCBIE
: = THEEESERAF

=
Ji-&

=2 W

880 mm x 1230 mm 1/32
95

220 F

2011 4E 10 HES 1A 2011 4E 11 HES 2 KENKRI
id: HAUEE 01-2011-2542

FHDH | D} REEE | ST

&
=

.30

i OF B R

ISBN 978-7-5100-3965-2/G + 499 Effr: 28.00 T

WHrE BEBR



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

We at The Harvard Crimson would like to thank everyone who
helped make the third edition of this book a success: Aditya Bala-
subramanian, the project coordinator; Clifford Marks, our manag-
ing editor; Steven Stelmach, our business manager; Peter Zhu, Esther
Yi, Lauren Kiel, and June Wu, who spent countless hours putting
together the final product; Matt Martz, our editor at St. Martin's Press;
Katherine Boyle, out agent at Veritas Literary Agency; and all the
writers who contributed their essays and the editors who wrote anal-
yses deserve special credit for their effort.

XII



PREFACE

Before reading over prospective work for inclusion in this book, I
thought I knew what made a good college application essay. A qual-
ity choice would be well written, free of grammatical and spelling
mistakes, engaging, and, above all, original. I assumed that because
our pool was composed of successful Harvard application essays, all
of the material would have these characteristics, and that selecting
would be a matter of picking the best from the very good.

For the most part, the essays fulfilled these expectations. They
were stylistically sound, well proofread, and enjoyable to read. How-
ever, after poring over more and more of the submitted work, pat-
terns began to emerge. Tales of transformative summers spent abroad
were a common trope, as were favorite home-cooked meals. By the
seventieth essay or so, | could fit every essay into a category of work
I had seen before.

But as topical originality faded to the background, execution came
to the fore. Some of the essays clearly stood head-and-shoulders
above the rest, despite their similar themes. I realized that the key
was passion—the writers who cared deeply about their subject mat-
ter produced the most memorable material.

As you peruse the essays collected for this edition, | hope that
you have a similar epiphany, and understand that they prove that
there is nothing approaching a formula for the perfect college essay.
What we have compiled in this book is a set of suggestions and re-
marks about some of the traits that a good essay might include. Our
advice is by no means exhaustive. It is a starting point.

My only advice is to write about a topic that interests you,

X111



Preface

whether or not you feel it is original. We read plenty of gimmicky
essays that nonetheless succeeded on the strength of the writer's
fervor. More often than not, enthusiasm shined through and helped
separate the wheat from the chaff.

In closing, keep in mind that the essay, while important, will
not make or break your application, so write without fear of failure.
Best of luck!

—Maxwell L. Child
President, 136th Guard of The Harvard Crimson

X1v



TEFIRERZ B, FAA—RRIIRE R TE X R & A TES
R BIENBIEERTR, SCRIER. SIAARE, SEARIREINE. S
REGKLE A AR ZE WG P RS B 7 ST AP st R R SCE AR B A o
FrR, TREERM AT R,

REFEHE, XLECERIDEORNT, AR, EERIEACHE
&, SR, SIPUE THOREEHBRERZ G, BIBAI T —LEER
Frocs,  HEANRUUTRUGEARN R EIME L, FRNFHE FERE
RH R RIE S, ERETRALTRER, BRI
AT IHIE,

BEBAOR, SCERMEFERFRITI, BESCERAm S,
TREMEAL PR BIUAER. FEWMIEE, BRI XE—
RATREER B O s ala BrBERI1EE 74 RS th ABREXIFI ST
,

YREREL R, RAERSREEMUNES. FRAERLT
BRI AR PUORF RS — R R I S0 ARG 7 —
BUEHY RS, AR B GBI MR il SOV AR (B,
XEFGHEmEES], mEAERENTEIER.

HRR AW, FEFRRERECENTERAMEE, &
BERE CROGEBRIEE. REENBEIESTRIINICE, AR
fTEEN B ORISR G, @, SCE TR AR
AR,

XV



EREEREPECERER, BEFRIERT R HFEE
REFHME—FE, PTLASIRIES Bl B T T AR E AR Y.
®fE, PREz]

—FEEUR - B/R1E
(PEEEEAERY 58 136 JRERE

XVl



CONTENTS

Acknowledgments
Preface

I. INTRODUCTION: THE ADMISSIONS ESSAY

II. THE SURVIVOR: OVERCOMING CHALLENGES
AND ADVERSITY

Scott Levin—"“You Speak Too Fast”

Amanda Nguyen—*“Its Name Was Wheelie . . .”
Ashley Schneider—“Stage Fright”

Natasha Kingshott—*“Overcoming the Fear of Failure”
Nataliya Nedzhvetskaya—*“My Life”

Olga Zinoveva—“New Kind of Magic”

Charlene Wong—“The Freedom to Be Different”
Adan Acevedo—“The Brooke Run”

Sha Jin—"In a Pickle”

Michelle Quach—“Untitled”

3

Aditya Balasubramanian—*“The Sensitive Itinerant:

Changes, Repercussions, and Dealing with It”
ITI. ONE AMONG MANY: PRESENTING
A UNIQUE APPLICANT

Chi Zhang—*“Simple Sentences”
Jessica Hwang—"Endless Forms Most Beautiful”

B B

15
19
2
25
28
3
36
40
44
48

52

61
65



Contents

Monica Liu—"The Space Between the Notes”

Aditya Balasubramanian—“Transnationalism
Made Flesh”

Daniel Herz-Roiphe—*“Harvard Supplement Essay”

Adrienne Lee—“Journeys from the Dress-Up Box”

Marykate Jasper—“When I Was Ten”

Noah Hoch—*“Bus Window Revelations”

Michael O’Leary—“Crossing the Rubicon? Child’s Play”

Evan Rosenman—“Creativity, Family, and Toilet
Paper: A Journey”

Jillian Goodman—“The Circle Game”

Steven Roach—*“Concerto in C Minor”

Andrew Pacis Wong Gonzales—*“Ziggurat”

Molly Kelly—“Toddler Couture”

Alex Kim—“Still Life”

Joe Sullivan—“Untitled”

Robert Thwaits—“College Essay”

Christian Flow—*“Headlines, Herodotus . . . and
Full-Field Sprints”

IV. STORYTELLER: EXPERIENCES THAT
ILLUMINATE CHARACTER

Molly Wehlage—“I've Grown Out of It”
Maria Dieci—“The Little Things”
Elizabeth Meller—“Charlie”

Yuging Meng—"“Music in the Basement”
Jackie Hsieh—“There Were No Tears”
Danielle O'Neil—“Coming Home”
Stephanie McCartney—*A Beach Game”
Amy Sun—"Beauty in a Potbelly”

VI

68

71
5
78
81
84
87

91
95
98
102
106
110
114
118

121

129
133
136
140
144
147
151
154



Contents

V. THROUGH THEIR EYES: FINDING
YOURSELF IN OTHERS

Joe Sullivan—"Elephant Daddy”

Devon Sherman—"Running with Four Feet”

Ben Biran—"“Fruitful Collisions”

Joe Masterman—"Drops”

Tyler Logigian—"Minga”

Phillip Zhang—*“The Journey”

Giacomo Bagarella—*“Gli Strati della Storia
(The Layers of History)”

Lisa Yao—"Untitled”

Xi Yu—"Mother”

Meicheng Shi—“Delve!”

Saieed Hasnoo—"A Ride Through the Field”

Sam Novey—“Untitled”

Edith Chan—“My Mother”

Vil

161
164
168
173
176
180

183
187
191
194
197
200
206



H x&

F? XV
RiFSEEL 209

II. The Survivor: Overcoming Challenges and Adversity

EIARITE: SRMEDRAR, SN

LiNTRE NN 213
ERAF L 214
%35 215
SR X 5 W B AR 216
KHANE 217
BB 218
ANEFHEBBAF 219
EHAER 221
W5z 222
Tors 223
BURGKYE: A, rhaARIN 224

III. One Among Many: Presenting a Unique Applicant
AREYE—: BEEH—A—E Nk

(GEBIRGH] 227
TR A BEEH 229
EMEHE B 230



BEIFE XS AT

M AN TR B E

¥ B R AR R

& 10 ZHR4E
BEERWER

PSS L2 AN
BIXES. RESPALK. —KiKkiT
HRERE

C /NE 22

HERE

LR %

#)

P

AR

SRl

232
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
244
246
248
250
252

. Storyteller: Experiences that Illuminate Character

MHKE: Rt

HKELKKT
—L8/NRT
A
HFERF R
AE LA
CE3

U HEF Xk

i RIUES

255
256
257
259
261
262
264
265



V. Through Their Eyes: Finding Yourself in Others
E# %S : e ARRPERSIAC

KREE"
U i 7
XALREERI SR
U

&

e
EER®
Toi

B3R

BER

FH ()8 2
Joid
HEEER

XI

269
270
271
272
273
275
276
277
279
280
281
282
284



I. INTRODUCTION:
THE ADMISSIONS ESSAY






Writing a college admissions essay is an admittedly daunting task.
Most likely, you have been repeatedly told that these five hundred
painstakingly crafted words must complete the intimidating mis-
sion of distinguishing yourself from the legions of other college
applicants, in order to leave your own personalized mark on the
admissions officers. You've probably been reminded that your essay
should strike a balance between being compelling and insightful,
but not too contrived. You've likely heard varying accounts of how
important the admissions essay actually is: from those who swear by
their writing and predict that this little essay steered them clear
of the rejection pile; to others who humbly say they were probably
accepted in spite of their essay. With all the academic and extracur-
ricular work that consumes what spare time you have outside of the
application process, it’s almost certain that college essays aren’t what
youd like to be worrying about on your weekends.

At the same time, the admissions essay can be a boon to your
application if approached carefully. Each year, college admissions
rates plunge as the number of applicants grows, and the size of résu-
més and activities lists expands. For applicants to competitive uni-
versities and Ivy League schools, having a top grade point average
(GPA) along with sporting and musical prowess may not guarantee
admission. The personal statement, however, is a blank slate that
allows you to share and emphasize the qualities that make you stand
out. It permits you to make a creative, distinctive, and even emo-
tional appeal directly to the admissions officers. In a process domi-
nated by test scores and statistics, the admissions essay provides a
much-needed human touch. But where do you even start to find
ideas for the essay, let alone write?

That'’s what we’re here to help you do: navigate the confusing
advice and vague guidance that pervades the current essay-writing
process. We've provided you ten tips for writing a standout



