哈佛成功申请文

50篇

{英汉对照点评}

50 SUCCESSFUL HARVARD APPLICATION ESSAYS

第3版

The Harvard Crimson 口编著



太傻留学独家推荐 名校申请成功典范 200万网友的共同选择

哈佛成功申请文 50篇

(英汉对照点评)

50 SUCCESSFUL HARVARD APPLICATION ESSAYS

第3版 The Harvard Crimson Q 编署



太傻留学独家推荐 名校申请成功典范 200万网友的共同选择

图书在版编目(CIP)数据

哈佛成功申请文 50 篇: 第 3 版 / 美国 The Harvard Crimson 编著. —— 北京: 世界图书出版公司北京公司, 2011.10

书名原文: 50 Successful Harvard Application Essays, Third Edition: What Worked for Them Can Help You Get into the College of Your Choice ISBN 978-7-5100-3965-2

I.①哈··· Ⅱ.①美··· Ⅲ.①留学教育 – 英语 – 应用文 – 写作 Ⅳ.① H315 中国版本图书馆 CIP 数据核字 (2011) 第 186408 号

50 Successful Harvard Application Essays: What Worked for Them Can Help You Get into the College of Your Choice (3rd Edition) by The Harvard Crimson

Copyright: © 2010 by The Harvard Crimson

原书书号 978-0-312-62438-5

This edition arranged with ST. MARTIN'S PRESS, LLC.

Through BIG APPLE TUTTLE-MORI AGENCY, LABUAN, MALAYSIA.

2011 BEIJING WORLD PUBLISHING CORPORATION

All rights reserved.

仅限于中华人民共和国境内(不包括中国台湾地区、中国香港和澳门特别行政区)销售发行。

哈佛成功申请文50篇(英汉对照点评)第3版

原书名: 50 Successful Harvard Application Essays, 3rd Edition

编 著: The Harvard Crimson

译 者: 韩玲 李佳 宋筱茜 张子祎

责任编辑: 漪 儿 张瑶瑶 丁 冬

出 版:世界图书出版公司北京公司

出版人:张跃明

发 行: 世界图书出版公司北京公司

(地址: 北京市朝内大街 137号 邮编: 100010 电话: 64077922)

销 售:各地新华书店及外文书店 印 刷:三河市国英印务有限公司

开 本: 880 mm×1230 mm 1/32

印 张: 9.5

字 数: 220 千版 次: 2011 年 10 月第 1版 2011 年 11 月第 2 次印刷

版权登记: 京权图字 01-2011-2542

ISBN 978-7-5100-3965-2/G · 499

定价: 28.00元

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

We at *The Harvard Crimson* would like to thank everyone who helped make the third edition of this book a success: Aditya Balasubramanian, the project coordinator; Clifford Marks, our managing editor; Steven Stelmach, our business manager; Peter Zhu, Esther Yi, Lauren Kiel, and June Wu, who spent countless hours putting together the final product; Matt Martz, our editor at St. Martin's Press; Katherine Boyle, our agent at Veritas Literary Agency; and all the writers who contributed their essays and the editors who wrote analyses deserve special credit for their effort.

PREFACE

Before reading over prospective work for inclusion in this book, I thought I knew what made a good college application essay. A quality choice would be well written, free of grammatical and spelling mistakes, engaging, and, above all, original. I assumed that because our pool was composed of successful Harvard application essays, all of the material would have these characteristics, and that selecting would be a matter of picking the best from the very good.

For the most part, the essays fulfilled these expectations. They were stylistically sound, well proofread, and enjoyable to read. However, after poring over more and more of the submitted work, patterns began to emerge. Tales of transformative summers spent abroad were a common trope, as were favorite home-cooked meals. By the seventieth essay or so, I could fit every essay into a category of work I had seen before.

But as topical originality faded to the background, execution came to the fore. Some of the essays clearly stood head-and-shoulders above the rest, despite their similar themes. I realized that the key was passion—the writers who cared deeply about their subject matter produced the most memorable material.

As you peruse the essays collected for this edition, I hope that you have a similar epiphany, and understand that they prove that there is nothing approaching a formula for the perfect college essay. What we have compiled in this book is a set of suggestions and remarks about some of the traits that a good essay might include. Our advice is by no means exhaustive. It is a starting point.

My only advice is to write about a topic that interests you,

Preface

whether or not you feel it is original. We read plenty of gimmicky essays that nonetheless succeeded on the strength of the writer's fervor. More often than not, enthusiasm shined through and helped separate the wheat from the chaff.

In closing, keep in mind that the essay, while important, will not make or break your application, so write without fear of failure. Best of luck!

—Maxwell L. Child President, 136th Guard of *The Harvard Crimson* 在阅读候选稿之前,我认为一篇成功的大学申请文应具备以下基本要素:语法和拼写准确无误,文采斐然、引人入胜,鲜明的独创性。我猜想这些从众多哈佛大学的成功申请文中精心挑选出来的文章都应具备上述特点,筛选起来也不过是精中求精。

大多数时候,这些文章经过精心校对,文笔细腻,读起来让人心情舒畅。然而,当我阅读了越来越多的候选稿之后,慢慢发现了一些固定的行文模式。比如类似于某次迥然不同的国外暑期经历,喜爱的家常便饭都是常用的申请文故事。在我读了大约七十篇文章后,基本上能将所读文章分门别类。

当主题相似时,文章的独特性将大打折扣。要使文章脱颖而出,对于题材的处理就变得尤为重要。充满激情的描述,是文章成功的关键——只有那些对自己所选话题有所感悟的作者才能撰写出令人印象深刻的文章。

当你在翻阅此书时,我希望你会跟我有相似的体会:并没有类似于 模版这样的东西来帮你完成一篇成功的大学申请文。本书为读者提供了一 些建议或评论,以帮助读者领悟到成功的大学申请文应具备的优点。但是, 这些建议并非面面俱到,而是希望读者从中有所启发。

给大家一个建议,不论你是否觉得文章的主题具有独创性,都一定 要写你自己感兴趣的话题。很多使人感到生动而成功的文章,往往就是得 益于作者对自己所选话题的浓厚兴趣。通常,文章中所流露出的那种激情 使其出类拔萃。 值得注意的是申请文固然重要,但它并不是决定能否成功申请理想 大学的唯一因素,所以当你在写申请文的时候千万不要害怕失败。 最后,祝你好运!

> ——麦克思威尔·蔡尔德· 《哈佛学生报》第 136 届主席

CONTENTS

Acknowledgments

Preface	xiii
I. Introduction: The Admissions Essay	
II. THE SURVIVOR: OVERCOMING CHALLENG AND ADVERSITY	ES
Scott Levin—"You Speak Too Fast"	15
Amanda Nguyen—"Its Name Was Wheelie "	19
Ashley Schneider—"Stage Fright"	22
Natasha Kingshott—"Overcoming the Fear of Failure"	25
Nataliya Nedzhvetskaya—"My Life"	28
Olga Zinoveva—"New Kind of Magic"	32
Charlene Wong—"The Freedom to Be Different"	36
Adan Acevedo—"The Brooke Run"	40
Sha Jin—"In a Pickle"	44
Michelle Quach—"Untitled"	48
Aditya Balasubramanian—"The Sensitive Itinerant:	
Changes, Repercussions, and Dealing with It"	52
III. ONE AMONG MANY: PRESENTING	
A Unique Applicant	
Chi Zhang—"Simple Sentences"	61
Jessica Hwang—"Endless Forms Most Beautiful"	65

xii

Contents

Monica Liu—"The Space Between the Notes"	68
Aditya Balasubramanian—"Transnationalism	
Made Flesh"	71
Daniel Herz-Roiphe—"Harvard Supplement Essay"	75
Adrienne Lee—"Journeys from the Dress-Up Box"	78
Marykate Jasper—"When I Was Ten"	81
Noah Hoch—"Bus Window Revelations"	84
Michael O'Leary—"Crossing the Rubicon? Child's Play"	87
Evan Rosenman—"Creativity, Family, and Toilet	
Paper: A Journey"	91
Jillian Goodman—"The Circle Game"	95
Steven Roach—"Concerto in C Minor"	98
Andrew Pacis Wong Gonzales—"Ziggurat"	102
Molly Kelly—"Toddler Couture"	106
Alex Kim—"Still Life"	110
Joe Sullivan—"Untitled"	114
Robert Thwaits—"College Essay"	118
Christian Flow—"Headlines, Herodotus and	
Full-Field Sprints"	121
IV. STORYTELLER: EXPERIENCES THAT	
ILLUMINATE CHARACTER	
Molly Wehlage—"I've Grown Out of It"	129
Maria Dieci—"The Little Things"	133
Elizabeth Meller—"Charlie"	136
Yuqing Meng—"Music in the Basement"	140
Jackie Hsieh—"There Were No Tears"	144
Danielle O'Neil—"Coming Home"	147
Stephanie McCartney—"A Beach Game"	151
Amy Sun—"Beauty in a Potbelly"	154

Contents

V. THROUGH THEIR EYES: FINDING YOURSELF IN OTHERS

Joe Sullivan—"Elephant Daddy"	161
Devon Sherman—"Running with Four Feet"	164
Ben Biran—"Fruitful Collisions"	168
Joe Masterman—"Drops"	173
Tyler Logigian—"Minga"	176
Phillip Zhang—"The Journey"	180
Giacomo Bagarella—"Gli Strati della Storia	
(The Layers of History)"	183
Lisa Yao—"Untitled"	187
Xi Yu—"Mother"	191
Meicheng Shi—"Delve!"	194
Saieed Hasnoo—"A Ride Through the Field"	197
Sam Novey—"Untitled"	200
Edith Chan—"My Mother"	206

目 录

序			ΧV
点词	平参考译文	2	209
II.	The Survivor: Overcoming Ch. 百战娇娃:战胜挑战,克服逆境		ty
	你说得太快	2	213
	它的名字叫威立	2	214
	怯场		215
	克服对失败的恐惧	2	216
	我的人生	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	217
	新的魔力	14 (Star) 2 4 2	218
	不走寻常路的权利	2	219
	奔跑布鲁克	2	221
	困境之中	2	222
	无题	2	223
	敏感巡游:改变、冲击和应对	2	224
III.	One Among Many: Presenting 众里挑一:展现一个独一无二的		
	简单几句	2	27
	无尽的才是最美的		29
	音符间的空白	_	30

	跨国主义令人茁壮	232	
	哈佛补充申请书	234	
	来自装扮箱的旅程	235	
	我 10 岁那年	236	
	校车车窗的启示	237	
	跨越卢比孔河? 小孩的把戏	238	
	创造力、家庭与卫生纸:一次旅行	239	
	转圈表演	240	
	C小调协奏曲	241	
	通灵塔	242	
	婴儿服装	244	
	静物	246	
	无题	248	
	人学申请文	250	
	全力冲刺	252	
IV.	Storyteller: Experiences that Illuminate Characte	r	
	故事大王: 经历造就性格		
	我已经长大了	255	
	一些小东西	256	
	查利	257	
	地下室的音乐	259	
	不要流泪	261	
	回家	262	
	沙滩游戏	264	
	罐子的美	265	

V. Through Their Eyes: Finding Yourself in Others 侧面描写: 在他人眼中找到自己

大家 色色	269
四脚奔跑	270
文化碰撞的结果	271
雨滴	272
铭加	273
旅程	275
层层历史	276
无题	277
母亲	279
探索	280
田间漫步	281
无题	282
我的母亲	284

I. INTRODUCTION: THE ADMISSIONS ESSAY

Writing a college admissions essay is an admittedly daunting task. Most likely, you have been repeatedly told that these five hundred painstakingly crafted words must complete the intimidating mission of distinguishing yourself from the legions of other college applicants, in order to leave your own personalized mark on the admissions officers. You've probably been reminded that your essay should strike a balance between being compelling and insightful, but not too contrived. You've likely heard varying accounts of how important the admissions essay actually is: from those who swear by their writing and predict that this little essay steered them clear of the rejection pile; to others who humbly say they were probably accepted in spite of their essay. With all the academic and extracurricular work that consumes what spare time you have outside of the application process, it's almost certain that college essays aren't what you'd like to be worrying about on your weekends.

At the same time, the admissions essay can be a boon to your application if approached carefully. Each year, college admissions rates plunge as the number of applicants grows, and the size of résumés and activities lists expands. For applicants to competitive universities and Ivy League schools, having a top grade point average (GPA) along with sporting and musical prowess may not guarantee admission. The personal statement, however, is a blank slate that allows you to share and emphasize the qualities that make you stand out. It permits you to make a creative, distinctive, and even emotional appeal directly to the admissions officers. In a process dominated by test scores and statistics, the admissions essay provides a much-needed human touch. But where do you even start to find ideas for the essay, let alone write?

That's what we're here to help you do: navigate the confusing advice and vague guidance that pervades the current essay-writing process. We've provided you ten tips for writing a standout